CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Public Works

3400 Sunrise Road

Round Rock, Texas 78665

PROJECT: Meadows Elevated Tank Rehablititation Project 2026

BID TABULATION

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY:

DATE:

Chris Perkins

August 22, 2025

LOCATION: 3400 Sunrise Rd, Round Rock

Company Name:

BRZCoatings

TanksCo

0&J

Viking

Tankez

BID DATE:

8/20/2025

Statement of Safety? Yes
Addendum(s) Yes
Bid Bond? Yes

Statement of Safety? Yes
Addendum(s) Yes
Bid Bond?  Yes

Statement of Safety? Yes
Addendum(s) Yes
Bid Bond? Yes

Statement of Safety? Yes
Addendum(s) Yes
Bid Bond?  Yes

Statement of Safety? Yes
Addendum(s) Yes
Bid Bond?  Yes

ITEM #

APPROX
QTY.

UNIT

UNIT PRICE COST

UNIT PRICE COST

UNIT

PRICE COST

UNIT

PRICE COST

UNIT

PRICE COST

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to abrasive blast per SSPC-SP6, clean, prime and
coat with Containment and Dust Collection the Exterior of the
existing 750,000-gallon EST, all appendages, tank piping, valves,
etc., as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 2.04.A, Part
3.05 and Part 3.08 except where specifically covered by other bid
items.

LS

$349,040.00 | $349,040.00

$404,300.00 | $404,300.00

$400,000.00 | $400,000.00

$344,100.00 | $344,100.00

$515,000.00 [ $515,000.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to spot blast for inspection and identification of
repairs, abrasive blast per SSPC-SP10, clean, prime, stripe coat and
coat with Dehumidification the Interior of the existing 750,000-gallon
EST, all appendages, etc., as indicated on the drawings and
specifications Part 2.04.B,C, Part 3.05 and Part 3.07 except where
specifically covered by other bid items.

LS

$250,000.00 [ $250,000.00

$202,800.00 | $202,800.00

$200,000.00 [ $200,000.00

$163,000.00 [ $163,000.00

$263,770.00 | $263,770.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to Dehumidify the interior of the existing 750,000-
gallon EST, during surface preparation and coating, including hoses,
filters, etc., as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.07,
except where specifically covered by other bid items.

LS

$18,000.00 | $18,000.00

$35,000.00 | $35,000.00

$20,000.00 | $20,000.00

$29,300.00 |  $29,300.00

$10,000.00 |  $10,000.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to provide Containment and Dust Collection on the
750,000-gallon EST, during surface preparation and coating, as
indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.08, except where
specifically covered by other bid items.

LS

$80,000.00 |  $80,000.00

$45,000.00 |  $45,000.00

$90,000.00 |  $90,000.00

$151,700.00 | $151,700.00

$75,000.00 |  $75,000.00




CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Public Works

3400 Sunrise Road

Round Rock, Texas 78665

PROJECT: Meadows Elevated Tank Rehablititation Project 2026

BID TABULATION

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED
Chris Perkins
August 22, 2025

BY:

DATE:

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to perform General Welding and Corrosion Related
Repairs, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part
3.01.A.1, except where specifically covered by other bid items.

30

MH

$200.00

$6,000.00

$150.00

$4,500.00

$100.00

$3,000.00

$165.00

$4,950.00

$150.00

$4,500.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to profile Seam Sealing and Epoxy Surfacing as
indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.2, except
where specifically covered by other bid items.

GAL

$750.00

$1,500.00

$750.00

$1,500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$2,250.00

$4,500.00

$250.00

$500.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to provide Riser & Pier Foundation Repairs, as
indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.3, except
where specifically covered by other bid items.

LS

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,900.00

$4,900.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to Replace Riser Pedestrian Door, as indicated on the
drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.4, except where specifically
covered by other bid items.

LS

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$5,800.00

$5,800.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to Replace Level Probe Roof Coupling, as indicated
on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.5, except where
specifically covered by other bid items.

LS

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to Repair 16”0 Inlet/Outlet Pipe, as indicated on the
drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.6, except where specifically
covered by other bid items.

LS

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$30,500.00

$30,500.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to Install Interior Wet Access Ladder Safety Climb,
as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.C.1, except
where specifically covered by other bid items.

LS

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$8,700.00

$8,700.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

12

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work for the Dry Access Tube Ladder Rail Obstruction Re-
positioning, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part
3.01.C.2, except where specifically covered by other bid items.

LS

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00




CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Public Works

3400 Sunrise Road

Round Rock, Texas 78665

PROJECT: Meadows Elevated Tank Rehablititation Project 2026

BID TABULATION

DATE:

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED
BY:

Chris Perkins

August 22, 2025

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to Install Platform Opening Deflector Plate, as
indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.C.3, except
where specifically covered by other bid items.

LS

$700.00

$700.00

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,100.00

$5,100.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to Install (2) two Halliday Model No. FIR3030 Roof
Hatches, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part
3.02.C 4, except where specifically covered by other bid items.

LS

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$9,100.00

$9,100.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to install the City Logo in color on the exterior at
location to be determined by the city, including paint, template,
graphic design, etc., as indicated on the drawings and specifications
Part 2.04.A, Part 3.05 and Part 3.08, except where specifically
covered by other bid items.

LS

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$7,500.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$8,000.00

$5,400.00

$10,800.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

16

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to Provide Permanent Chain Link Fencing and Gate,
as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.7, except
where specifically covered by other bid items.

187

LF

$80.00

$14,960.00

$117.65

$22,000.55

$160.43

$30,000.00

$78.00

$14,586.00

$50.00

$9,350.00

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work to Provide Temporary Fencing, as indicated on the
drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.8, except where specifically
covered by other bid items.

340

LF

$20.00

$6,800.00

$22.10

$7,514.00

$14.71

$5,000.00

$28.00

$9,520.00

$32.00

$10,880.00

18

Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and
incidental work for Site Restoration, as indicated on the drawings and
specifications Part 3.01.A.9, except where specifically covered by
other bid items.

LS

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

5000

$5,000.00

4000

$4,000.00

5000

$5,000.00

TOTAL

$771,000.00

$795,814.55

$799,000.00

$805,556.00

$993,000.00




