CITY OF ROUND ROCK Public Works 3400 Sunrise Road Round Rock, Texas 78665

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Chris Perkins

DATE: August 22, 2025

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: Meadows Elevated Tank Rehablititation Project 2026

LOCATION: 3400 Sunrise Rd, Round Rock BID DATE: 8/20/2025		Company	Name:	BRZC Statement of Addendum(s) Bid Bond?	Yes	TanksCo Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes Bid Bond? Yes		O&J Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Viking Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Tankez Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes Bid Bond? Yes	
ITEM#		APPROX QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to abrasive blast per SSPC-SP6, clean, prime and coat with Containment and Dust Collection the Exterior of the existing 750,000-gallon EST, all appendages, tank piping, valves, etc., as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 2.04.A, Part 3.05 and Part 3.08 except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$349,040.00	\$349,040.00	\$404,300.00	\$404,300.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$344,100.00	\$344,100.00	\$515,000.00	\$515,000.00
	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to spot blast for inspection and identification of repairs, abrasive blast per SSPC-SP10, clean, prime, stripe coat and coat with Dehumidification the Interior of the existing 750,000-gallon EST, all appendages, etc., as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 2.04.B,C, Part 3.05 and Part 3.07 except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$202,800.00	\$202,800.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$163,000.00	\$163,000.00	\$263,770.00	\$263,770.00
3	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to Dehumidify the interior of the existing 750,000-gallon EST, during surface preparation and coating, including hoses, filters, etc., as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.07, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to provide Containment and Dust Collection on the 750,000-gallon EST, during surface preparation and coating, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.08, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$151,700.00	\$151,700.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00

CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Public Works 3400 Sunrise Road Round Rock, Texas 78665

BID TABULATION

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Chris Perkins

DATE: August 22, 2025

PROJECT: Meadows Elevated Tank Rehablititation Project 2026

IKOJ	ECT: Meadows Elevated Tank Renabilitation Project 2026												
5	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to perform General Welding and Corrosion Related Repairs, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.1, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	30	МН	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
6	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to profile Seam Sealing and Epoxy Surfacing as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.2, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	2	GAL	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
7	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to provide Riser & Pier Foundation Repairs, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.3, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to Replace Riser Pedestrian Door, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.4, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
9	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to Replace Level Probe Roof Coupling, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.5, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to Repair 16"Ø Inlet/Outlet Pipe, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.6, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to Install Interior Wet Access Ladder Safety Climb, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.C.1, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
12	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work for the Dry Access Tube Ladder Rail Obstruction Repositioning, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.C.2, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Public Works 3400 Sunrise Road Round Rock, Texas 78665

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Chris Perkins
DATE: August 22, 2025

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: Meadows Elevated Tank Rehablititation Project 2026

13	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to Install Platform Opening Deflector Plate, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.C.3, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to Install (2) two Halliday Model No. F1R3030 Roof Hatches, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.02.C.4, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to install the City Logo in color on the exterior at location to be determined by the city, including paint, template, graphic design, etc., as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 2.04.A, Part 3.05 and Part 3.08, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	2	LS	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to Provide Permanent Chain Link Fencing and Gate, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.7, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	187	LF	\$80.00	\$14,960.00	\$117.65	\$22,000.55	\$160.43	\$30,000.00	\$78.00	\$14,586.00	\$50.00	\$9,350.00
17	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work to Provide Temporary Fencing, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.8, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	340	LF	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$22.10	\$7,514.00	\$14.71	\$5,000.00	\$28.00	\$9,520.00	\$32.00	\$10,880.00
18	Furnish all materials, equipment, labor, superintendence and incidental work for Site Restoration, as indicated on the drawings and specifications Part 3.01.A.9, except where specifically covered by other bid items.	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00	4000	\$4,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL				\$771,000.00		\$795,814.55		\$799,000.00		\$805,556.00		\$993,000.00